No. SY01283

YERK: ER%314E4 A 10 H
B Nakuragawa
L
US JBKFR T kg
1. R ¥ 7 2 = US-253B FoE e
a ® 80 mm
£ 15 18 18 m
T H = 0.5 m®/min
2. E — A 2 =R B R OK P = AR R S A
H A 3.7 kW TR 2 ik
B T 200 \Y BEEREIR F il
BRE 50 Hz T R 15.6 A
wBEAR RETARE)
L i 630477 T8 630777
3. EHHEE T — 2Bl ¥ EAT A= T — L MW25C SiC X SiC
4R SiC X SiC
M E A A —E M1 (SO VG32) 0.72 PAVI%
4. £t — X F— A Wi A —r0 > M EBEIRE)
REEE
5  FyIaqYv
F—J)IL
2PNCTS 4C X 2 mm 2 10 m fEERE ¢ 15 mm
6. FEIRME  1.25:FCD700 Rt W)
. - A AN
B br—3 7 SPCC + R L
F—H 7L —A:ADCI12
= by .
Z2 = 5757 FC200
T—4 7 SUS403
fr—3 7 3 —  ADC12+ 8 k= A
PR AR V- b : SUS304
7. ~tTE-HBHE P& : 290 mm BAT: 290 mm HRES: 622 mm W T ARG B 36 kg
% B ~HEIAME HER DU I NS TTRMERLTZ SN
8. w5 I 1 80ATR— 2y F Vs

0047B



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

v 7B E KR KX

TYPE

p

i

st > ZRIER

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

DISCH.DIA

AN US-253B , UEX-253B n 80 wm 1 st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED MOTOR POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
B | UG /min) | 28 (m) IR (min " ) T—sA W) | T (%)
i all B 0.5 18 3000 (50Hz) 3.7
NOTE
L
30 .
TOTAL HEAD
201 1 100
. 1 90
1 1 80
. 1 70
- 1 60
PUMP EFFICIENCY |
10 A 51 50
{1 a1 40 FEEEHEEE e
1 3 30 B R "
SHAFT POWER
41 24 20
1 11 10
0 0 4 .0
S A B 0.2 .. 04 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4
24 | =2 T 4w CAPACITY (m?/min)
= RO Fo LA
Se o7 |57 " | pate 14-Jun-18 rochDIN oD\
& L — (180622) | (18.06.22)
Sg |20 |2=* No. 00682 \eHayasty/ Klkeds/ Toud;




87

290

232

80A Hose Coupling
80A R—RAhw Ty

290

bb1

442

y

622

=

Lowest Level
&=IEAKAL 110

A’ Correct the lowest level "24.04.18 H. Tsuda % Date Sign Scale Title / & ®& _ Dwg. No. / NEE S
5 - -~ £ B H % & R_E External Diagram A
b iz lun. 22, 2018|T. Hayashi 1/3 N ~TER (FEX) V30560
- Rk lyun. 22, 2018| K. Ikeda G”“ S B Ric SUBMERSIBLE  PUNP S%tl_(‘URAGAWAPUyPMFG.fQLm
- 5" L 22,2018] H Touda US-2538 Y saBlhi - ZRERD




L

W/JHW

i

__—

:

3

-
AR
T o) X ]

\

1
il @

‘

= |
| H
C - s | — 11
N—

B A

1\

o O o (1
]

<

T

47
5 1

[Fio 00574|—|KZ_JJ




R wn ME - HE
Mark Part Name Material « Note
9 XXTIAYT—T 2PNCTS
Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flixible cables
5 IRV SGP
Handle Mild Steel
7 AL AN FC200
Hose Coupling Cast Iron
Head Cover Die Custing Aluminum Alloy
5 A—MR A B
Auto—Cut Thermal Protector-Auto Cut—
33 7Y 630427C3
Bearing Ball Bearing
34 0—X 3¢ 3.TkW-2P
Rotor -
g5 E—HTHTh SUS403
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
37 YN 630722C3
Bearing Ball Bearing
38 AT —H 3¢ 3.TkW-2P
Stator -
Lubricant Terbine Oil
Mechanical Seal -
44 =T F N — ADCI12+8 T A
Casing Cover Aluminum+Synthetic Rubber
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
46 ¥ T RAY—T SUS420]J2
Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel
g AT FCD700
Impeller Ductile Cast Iron
Casing Carbon Steel+Synthetic Rubber
51 AR —F Rk SS400
Strainer Bolt Mild Steel
52 Ahb—7 SPCC
Strainer Carbon Steel
56 ET—HTL—A ADC12
Motor Frame Die Custing Aluminum Alloy
Date Sign N EEH Dwg No.
Approved = Jun-05-2020 T.Hayashi Itle c truction Di V305 2 6_ KZ
Checked = Jun.05,2020  K.keda onstruction Llagram
. " -
D.rawn 2020/§/5 A Zin Type US-253B st > ZR1ERR
Fig.No. Fig00574-KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

05~Jun-20




A
D) a’o’0 2 )
(W 0@@06 =) 00090000:0.
88.8°0 00 0 0 0°0-0, 00 451
N 0’0070 00 %
LS00y
£

US253B-2005-0000A

Fig00574A-AZ



AZin
テキストボックス
-1

AZin
テキストボックス
-1

AZin
テキストボックス
-2

AZin
テキストボックス
-2

AZin
テキストボックス
-3

AZin
テキストボックス
-3

AZin
テキストボックス
-2

AZin
テキストボックス
-2

AZin
テキストボックス
-2

AZin
テキストボックス
-2

AZin
テキストボックス
-1

AZin
テキストボックス
-1

AZin
テキストボックス
-1

AZin
テキストボックス
-1

AZin
テキストボックス
Fig00574A-AZ

s.haruta
長方形

s.haruta
楕円

s.haruta
長方形


US-253B

[ O& Hh LI —F [US253B-2005-00008 | EE/BRHE 200V/50Hz|
D\schairge 80 mm OutPut 37 kW Prodct Code [US253B-2006-0000B | @\/oltage/Hz | 200\//60H§\
s HRES m & o & e TOE - RORB [E5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
_ ZE£S~LA (Jpn) & Akt ie Japanese 35X 100 A
1-1 731 205 Earth Label A é:ynthetiac Resin 1 A
_ EBEINILAE (Eng) &R English 35100
1-2 731 209 Earth Label AE é:lynthetic Resin 1
R &4 —7)L(10m) 2PNCTS 70077,76137, 755 %&% 4CX 2sq
2 CE24C1 OBA Con:;luete Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables 1
_ RAERILL SUS304 M8 x 20
3-1 BUM820 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
_ NARILE SUS304 M8 x 20
3-2 BUM820 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
_ EDvx SUS304 M8
4-1/WUMBA Washer Stainless Steel 2
_ AT Ty SUS304 M8
4-2 SWUM8B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
NURIL SGP US-253AB
5 180069 Handle Mild Steel 1
v SUS304 ¢6
6 SCUG Shackle Stainless Steel 1
_ R—=Zy Ty FC 80A 0110 4-¢ 12 J90
7 HCF4 3B Hose Coupling Cast Iron 1
NAFYL SUS304 M10 2%&
8 NUM1 OB Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 4
AV (=)= lN 0110 EyF090 t=2
9 (*) 40004A Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
_ AAYRARILE SUS304 M10xL=40
10-11SUM1025B Stud Bolt Stainless Steel
_ YRRV SUS304 M10xL=40
10-2 SUM1 0258 Stud Bolt Stainless Steel
_ A2YRARILE SUS304 M10xL=40
10-3/SUM1025B Stud Bolt Stainless Steel
AYRFIN— ADC US-253B
11 22355 Head Cover Die Casting Aluminum Alloy 1
AVED (=) WN US-253A
12 (*) 70203 Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
T—REE - 2sq X 100 mm
13 TT060 Earth Code - 1
BEE AT RINRD SWRM M4 X 8 with captive washer
14/ PSM48W Screw with Washer Mild Steel 1
BEE& T NhRD SWRM M4 x 12 with captive washer
15 PSM41 2W3 Screw with Washer Mild Steel 2
F—bAvk KA-314 3.7kW-200V KA-314 U—Rigft=
16 /ACHRB LOOW Auto—Cut KA-314 1
INVE =N US253B,UEX253B
17 (*) 7071 3 Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
E—RT Tk FC US253B,UEX253B
18 21 21 6 Motor Bracket Cast Iron 1
BRIV SKb5 6304 D=¢ 52
19 WW52 Wave Washer Hard Steel 1
_ EBER—T C1020PC HeBWEM 259/
21 TT081 2 Crimping Sleeve Copper 3
NATFYL SUS304 M5 17&
22 NUM5A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
T—=JdNo50F SUS304 ¢14-17 d=¢p20 B=16
23 74052 Cable Clamp Stainless Steel 1
JLTvia =N d=¢ 146 D=¢ 27 L=24
24 70223 Rubber Bush é:ynthetic Rubber 1
TR SUS 46 xX66 2-M8 P=50
25 761 37 Gland Stainless Steel 1
NARILE SUS304 M5 x 14
26 BUM51 4 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
T—=JINOS TR SUS304 d=¢4
27 177006 Chain Stainless Steel 1
JeTEoL C1020PC Receptacles PC-4020F
28 TT024 Receptacles Copper 3
_ 757 C1020PC Plug PC-4020M
29-11TT023 Plug Copper 1
_ 759 C1020PC Plug PC-4020M
29-2 TT023 Plug Copper 3
} < —L§E#R (50H2) Fhaw SRS — LRI THIB(31131) | B A BTSN
30-1/731697 Name Plate Tetron 1 Ask -
_ 2 —I)L R (60Hz) Thav LIS — L8RS TRIS(731131) | BRAA LS
30-2/731698 Name Plate Tetron 1 Ask -
_ RAZF I SUS304 M10 Domed Cap Nuts
31-1 NCUM1 OA Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 4
_ NAKZFYN SUS304 M10 Domed Cap Nuts
81-2 NCUM1 OA Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 4
_ RPNV Ty v SUS304 M10
32-1 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
_ ATV T Ty SUS304 M10
82-2 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
_ RV T Ty SUS304 M10
32-3 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
N7V 630477ZC3 63047ZC3
33 |B6304Z2Z Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢20D=¢ 52 B=15
o—4 - 3.7kW-2P U244KB/254KB UCF253A |12t a] _
34 150312 Rotor - 1 O—5443 v INEHIFE Not for sales
3 BB AR 12T 5 7 IS 2 AR B85 20 £, Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 1/2 LR . AEHHFE 5 /Doc. No{V30526A-AZ-KKC
% B .—\skkid%‘iﬁ%b‘”(iﬂ‘ﬁ%;ﬁ A DEES, ComZm us 2».- any item nmrkedj’%;k" in pm’jng. 15C092020 Page. Fig.Draw.No. F1g00574A_AZ 5517 /day of issue 18-Dec—2024




US-253B

Fomnes] 80 MM i 3.7 kW [k (i soem-00e-00008 | Vetam i saovseoie

2= HRES & & H & BE T % - B ® (53

Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note

35130350 Vot e Staiass Stoel 1 gsfgf_?fi%i%ﬁ ﬁi‘f}f}ibs

36 |K5520A Jn;;ﬁeir;&e_y gléslilgi Steol 1 [B5xH5xL20 One Roundend

37 |B630727 Bonine ol Bearing 1|80 a0 mea

38-1151415 étzt;’;‘ - 1 [37kW-2P 200V US2538/U254KB

38-2|51415F400 37,\;;7 - 1 |37kW-2P 400V US253B/U254KB

39-21731211 éﬁi‘ﬁi’g)é% (Eng) Sﬁﬁg&% R | [Enelish 80% 25

40 |T720 ﬁf}%iicﬂ;nt '?L;bit;?gail 0.72L ﬁ(;:ié?:i\c(:#u?;gine Oil N&Z{t#f?;asjales

41 |PUM46 doren Stanfess Stee g Mo

42 |MW25G ethaniost Soal : 1 Set|$%°

43 |(x) OB36 i BRIL e | (3530415199

44 |111188B ga;rfg/cag\_ /ﬁleg;fnaisjyﬁhetic Rubber | | US258BUEX2538

45 |SC28408 ZAL—L séyﬁﬁfc Fusber | |=628D=¢40b=8

46 131150 Shart Steove Starless Steel 1 |VZOIBUEX2SEE 928 (=10

47-1110665 I';;;EZ ook Ductile Gast Iron 1

47-2/10666 e Ductile Cast ron 1

48 INUM16C Cenaon Nt Starless Stee 1w o

49 INCUM16A ARSIt Sussos 1 |M76 Domed Cap Nuts

50 |12324 e ] 1|

51 160077 étl;:r;:;;)tw\ m(geel 4 |[MTOXM10L=104 US253AB

52 114170 g\tl;:n;j gngcon Steat | | #10D=288 H=95 US253A8

53 INUM10A Covagon Nt Stanless Steel 4 Mo

54 | BUM1220 Fivagon Bt Stanless Steel 1Mo

85 |(¥) SLWMI2 |5, Wacher " Sovtets s ot | ||

56 120303 Nty QE:CCastingAluminumAlloy | |USZ53BUEX2538

5773438 G e P

- 73629 e I

-2 73630 AT e

901 |US253BPO n’niﬁffé%@ﬁﬁ?éit - | |BEESEC () AOFUEED gﬁ)ﬂa\ o

902 \R50312US g;ffﬁ:/hﬂ;ﬂ;r - {  |US253BUEX253B/ iﬁﬂm .

20388036 e |romien I R aall |

90490070 ;?ci;gjgﬁ%“vlt(ﬂ?aﬁe hSA?l;SSGtzel 1 |JISTOKTO0A 4-¢ 12 090 L=220 S”TE” .
ptional rarts

05 HCF4B I I A

906 70154 auLb\bXelr);Zeve gﬁ?fﬁﬁfmbber 1 fm“ D=@31.5 g‘éﬁ%a‘ Parts

0CEAUC  MZEET e |0 SRVERTEEN 2D

e e s [ 22 T BRI aigg0574A-A7 T ¥ YTV A RKC






